
MEDICAL ASSISTING - AAS  Effective 2025SU2
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS AND ELECTIVES
TUIITION / FEE SCHEDULE
FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2026-2027  

COURSE DESCRIPTION CREDITS TUITION AND PER CREDIT FEES LAB FEE TOTAL

CSS 100 College Student Success 1 270.16 270.16
ENG 101 OR ENG 102 College Comp. I or College Comp. 2 3 753.17 753.17
ENG 103 Technical Report Writing 3 753.17 753.17
CSC 100 Introduction to Computers & Computing 3 753.17 38.00 791.17
HUM 101 Cultures & Values 3 753.17 753.17
BIO 111 Anatomy & Physiology 1 4 994.68 38.00 1,032.68
BIO 211 Anatomy & Physiology 2 4 994.68 38.00 1,032.68
Major Requirenents and Electives
MDA 106 Medical Terminology 3 753.17 45.00 798.17
MDA 113 Clinical Office  procedure I 3 753.17 45.00 798.17
MDA 114 Medical Office Procedure  I 3 753.17 45.00 798.17
MDA 211 Clinical Office Procedures II 3 753.17 45.00 798.17
MDA 214 Medical Office Procedure II 3 753.17 45.00 798.17
MDA 224 Pharmacology 3 753.17 753.17
MDA  231 Medical Assisting Externship 3 753.17 753.17
HLT 110 Culture, Diversity & Health 3 753.17 753.17
HLT 112 Pathophysiology 3 753.17 753.17
HLT 115 Dynamics of Health Science 3 753.17 753.17
HLT 210 Medical Law & Ethics 3 753.17 753.17
MAT 102 Mathematics for the Health Science 3 753.17 753.17
PSY 101 Introduction to Psychology 3 753.17 753.17

TOTAL CREDITS AND COST 60 15,063.41 339.00 15,402.41

CSS 100 College Student Success 1 441.16 441.16
ENG 101 OR ENG 102 College Comp. I or College Comp. 2 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
ENG 103 Technical Report Writing 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
CSC 100 Introduction to Computers & Computing 3 1,266.17 38.00 1,304.17
HUM 101 Cultures & Values 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
BIO 111 Anatomy & Physiology 1 4 1,678.68 38.00 1,716.68
BIO 211 Anatomy & Physiology 2 4 1,678.68 38.00 1,716.68
Major Requirenents and Electives
MDA 106 Medical Terminology 3 1,266.17 45.00 1,311.17
MDA 113 Clinical Office  procedure I 3 1,266.17 45.00 1,311.17
MDA 114 Medical Office Procedure  I 3 1,266.17 45.00 1,311.17
MDA 211 Clinical Office Procedures II 3 1,266.17 45.00 1,311.17
MDA 214 Medical Office Procedure II 3 1,266.17 45.00 1,311.17
MDA 224 Pharmacology 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
MDA  231 Medical Assisting Externship 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
HLT 110 Culture, Diversity & Health 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
HLT 112 Pathophysiology 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
HLT 115 Dynamics of Health Science 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
HLT 210 Medical Law & Ethics 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
MAT 102 Mathematics for the Health Science 3 1,266.17 1,266.17
PSY 101 Introduction to Psychology 3 1,266.17 1,266.17

TOTAL CREDITS AND COST 60 25,323.41 339.00 25,662.41

HUDSON COUNTY RESIDENTS

NON-RESIDENTS

Students should contact the program coordinators for further information.
Per April 2024 Board Approval, International/Out-of-State tuition rates have been eliminated.
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